FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 19-12-02.

Tab settings → →

RE. TF 12-12-2002



Docket No.:

768123/004

102311560

▼  $\blacktriangledown$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NMB (USA) Inc.	N
	Name: <u>NMB Technologies Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: 9730 Independence Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91311
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
•	☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
✓ Other Notice of Improper Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: <u>December 2, 2002</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,949,350
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Laura E. Goldbard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	
	☐ Enclosed
	│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4709
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	P P
12/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000150 194709 1949350 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
and and my or an and	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	augh is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of MALTINA
Laura E. Goldbard  Name of Person Signing	Signature December 11, 2002  Date
· ·	1 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002632 FRAME: 0147** 

## **NOTICE OF IMPROPER ASSIGNMENT**

I, Kendall C. Reed, Esq., Director of the Intellectual Property Department of NMB Technologies, Inc., hereby state that the Assignment recorded on October 26, 1999, at Reel 1981, Frame 0217 (hereinafter "the Assignment document") was an incorrect assignment against United States Trademark Registration No. 1.949.350 (hereinafter "the Mark").

The Mark should not have been assigned to NMB (USA), Inc. and NMB Technologies, Inc. wishes to clarify the record with respect to the Mark. The Mark was correctly owned by NMB Technologies, Inc.

It is respectfully requested that this document be recorded to correct the Assignment records of the U.S. Trademark Office for the Mark.

NMB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: 12 - 2, 2002

Name: Kendall C. Reed

Title: Director, Intellectual Property

SSL-DOCS1 1276734v1

**RECORDED: 12/12/2002** 

REEL: 002632 FRAME: 0148